### TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 13, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1<sup>st</sup> floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Public Hearing on Proposed 2023 Budget Cranbury Township Resolution #R 02-23-024- 2023 Municipal Budget
- 6. Township Committee Minutes Regular Meeting February 27, 2023 Closed Session February 27, 2023
- 7. Reports and Communications
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Mayor
  - --Subcommittees
  - --Department Heads
  - --Boards/Commissions EDAC Kiosk Project
- 8. Follow-up Items
- 9. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 10. Boards and Commissions Vacancies
- 11. Ordinances

# First Reading – NONE Second Reading –

a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-23-05 – An Ordinance Amending "An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries, Wages and Benefits For Various Officials and Employees of The Township of Cranbury Providing For The Manner of Payment Thereof, And Ratifying Salaries and Payments To Employees and Officials Previously Paid

## 12. Resolutions

**Consent Resolutions** 

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-040 Payment of Bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-041 –Certifying Compliance with the United States Equal Employment Opportunity Commissioners
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution #R 03-23-042 Authorizing the Release of Escrow- Rajesh Wadhma

### TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 13, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1<sup>st</sup> floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

## 12. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions (Contd)

- d). Cranbury Township Resolution #R 03-23-043 Providing for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget Pursuant to N.J.S.A 40a:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) Recycling Tonnage Grant
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-044 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Hoder Associate
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-045 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Philips, Preiss, Grygiel, Leheny, Hugh, Inc
- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-046 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Shropshire Associates
- h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-047 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Mason, Griffin & Pierson PC
- i). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-048 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Van Cleef Engineering Associates, LLC
- j). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-23-049 Awarding Professional Services Agreement – Horner & Cantor Associates
- 13. Public Comment
- 14 Action Items
- 15. Adjourn

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the \* key, then ext. 234.**